

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.3799-3800/2019

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SURI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, intervention/impleadment and stay)

WITH Diary No.16286/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Diary No.16445/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay)

C.A. No.5735/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay)

C.A. No.5799/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay)

C.A. No.7436/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.

Mr. Neeleshwar P., Adv.

Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.

Mr. Divya Prakash Pande, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Aatrey, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Suchakshu Jain, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, AOR
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Suchakshu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abraham M. Pattiyani, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth K., Adv.
Mr. Vikas, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. P.N. Raveendran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alex M. Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.
M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Alex M. Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Sany Anthony, Adv.
Megh Apte, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.
Ms. Abhishek Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhairya Madan, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 18 February 2020.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master